

PAKISTAN STOCK BROKERS ASSOCIATION

(A company setup under section 42 of the Companies Act 2017)

Regd Office: Mezzanine Floor, Trading Hall, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,

Off I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Tel: 021-32401278, E-mail: secretariat@psba.pk, Web: www.psba.pk, Fax: 021-32401279

PSBA/Notice-135

January 31, 2024

NOTICE FOR MEMBERS

EXTENSION OF DUE DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF COMMENTS ON PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED (PSX) REGULATIONS AND CHANGES IN FORMS 3 AND 7 OF THE CORRESPONDENCE MANUAL OF PSX

This is in reference to the notification PSX/N-102 dated January 31, 2024 (attached), whereby the comments have been invited by the PSX:

In this regard, the members are hereby requested to kindly submit your comments, if any, at psamail024@gmail.com latest by **February 06**, **2024**, so that a consolidated response is submitted to the authorities for their consideration.

___sd___ AKBER ALI Officer - Secretariat

Copy to:

1. PSBA Website





PSX/N-102

January 31, 2024

FOR ALL LISTED COMPANIES AND OTHER CONCERNED

EXTENSION OF DUE DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF COMMENTS ON PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED (PSX) REGULATIONS AND CHANGES IN FORMS 3 AND 7 OF THE CORRESPONDENCE MANUAL OF PSX

This is in continuation to PSX Notice No. PSX/N-79 dated January 22, 2024, whereby, PSX notified proposed amendments to PSX Regulations in relation to empowering PSX to conduct off-site monitoring of listed companies in the specified areas and changes in Forms 3 and 7 of the Correspondence Manual of PSX for soliciting public comments latest by January 31, 2024.

It is hereby informed to all concerned that based on the requests received, PSX has decided to extend the due date for submission of comments latest by <u>February 07</u>, 2024.

Moreover, it is to clarify that PSX is proposing to undertake the role of carrying out off-site monitoring of the listed companies as assigned by the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP). Therefore, there will be no duplication of efforts or overlapping of functions at PSX and SECP levels.

Accordingly, all concerned are invited to provide written comments latest by $\underline{\text{February 07, 2024}}$ in the manner as prescribed in the aforementioned Notice.

AJEET KUMAR

Chief Regulatory Officer

Cc:

- 1. The Executive Director/HOD (PRDD), SMD, SECP
- 2. The Chief Executive Officer, PSX
- 3. The Chief Executive Officer, CDC
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, PMEX
- 5. The Chief Executive Officer, E-Clear
- 6. The Chief Executive Officer, IFMP
- 7. The Secretary General, PSBA